Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MADERIAL OF LAN **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDA HOLLES AND REPORTS ON WELLEAVOV 1 9 2013			14101200010345				
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.			7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X				
1. Type of Well Gas Well Other				8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT CVX JV PB 006H			
2. Name of Operator Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY BOPCO LP E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com				9. API Well No. 30-015-40764-00-S1			
	3b. Phone No. (include area code Ph: 432-683-2277	·)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory WC BIG SINKS				
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish, and State				
Sec 20 T25S R31E NWNW 150FNL 660FWL 32.122642 N Lat, 103.806088 W Lon			EDDY COUNTY, NM				
OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, I	REPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA			
TYPE OF ACTION							
☐ Acidize	□ Deepen	Reclamation Recomplete Temporarily Abandon		☐ Water Shut-Off			
☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracture Treat			□ Well Integrity			
□ Casing Repair	☐ New Construction			Other Venting and/or Flaring			
□ Change Plans	Plug and Abandon						
□ Convert to Injection	Plug Back			-			
ly or recomplete horizontally, a will be performed or provide operations. If the operation resundonment Notices shall be file	give subsurface locations and meast the Bond No. on file with BLM/BI/ ults in a multiple completion or rec	ared and true t A. Required sompletion in a	vertical depths of all pertin ubsequent reports shall be unew interval, a Form 316	ent markers and zones. filed within 30 days 0-4 shall be filed once			
	Contact: E-Mail: tjcherry@b R. M. or Survey Description, OFNL 660FWL W Lon OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO Acidize Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection ration (clearly state all pertinently or recomplete horizontally, covil be performed or provide operations. If the operation is the operation of the operation of the operation of the operation is the operation of the operati	Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com 3b. Phone No. (include area code Ph: 432-683-2277 R., M., or Survey Description OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF TYPE O Acidize	Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY E-Mail: tjcherry@basspet.com 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-683-2277 R. M. or Survey Description) OFNL 660FWL W Lon OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, I TYPE OF ACTION Acidize	PLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. PLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. PLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side. RECEIVED 7. If Unit or CA/Agre 891000303X 8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UP Contact: TRACIE J CHERRY E-Mail: tjchetry@basspet.com 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-683-2277 Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-683-2277 Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-683-2277 II. County or Parish, COPNIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE TYPE OF ACTION Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Acidize Plug and Abandon Plug Back Water Disposal Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal Temporarily Abandon Water Disposal To recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all perting will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be undonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, a form 316 and completed, and only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed.			

April - June 2015.

Estimated amount to flare is 100 MCFD, depending on pipeline conditions.

Flaring will be intermittent and is necessary due to restricted pipeline capacity.

Flared volumes will be metered and reported on monthly production reports

SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

> LCopted for record NMOCD.

				<u> </u>	_///	<u> </u>
ctronic Submission #296203 verified by For BOPCO LP, sent t	o the Carlsba	ad	7 /	SE)	V. /	
ERRY Tit	Title REGULATORY ANALYST					1
ssion) Da	te 03/25/2		CEPTE	D FOR	RECORD	
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL O	OR STATE	OFFICE	JSE/ NOV	1/1/4	155	
Ti	tle		AM	MA	A Date	
title to those rights in the subject lease	ffice		WRYAU OF (/ CARLSBA	ANUMAN O FIELD O	AGEMENT/ FFICE	
	For BOPCO LP, sent to sent to AFMSS for processing by JAMIE I ERRY Tit (1881) THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL COMPONENT OF the component of this notice does not warrant or to title to those rights in the subject lease	retronic Submission #296203 verified by the BLM We For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsba ed to AFMSS for processing by JAMIE RHOADES or Title REGULATION Date 03/25/2 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE Title Opproval of this notice does not warrant or at title to those rights in the subject lease	ectronic Submission #296203 verified by the BLM Well Information For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad ed to AFMSS for processing by JAMIE RHOADES on 09/18/2015 ERRY Title REGULATORY AT ACCORDANCE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE L Title Opproval of this notice does not warrant or a title to those rights in the subject lease	ectronic Submission #296203 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Cartsbad ed to AFMSS for processing by JAMIE RHOADES on 09/18/2015 (15/JLR04/44 ERRY Title REGULATORY ANALYST ACCEPTE (assion) Date 03/25/2015 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE (ACCEPTE (Disconsisted to the subject lease) Distribution of this notice does not warrant or actitude to those rights in the subject lease	retronic Submission #296203 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad ed to AFMSS for processing by JAMIE RHOADES on 09/18/2015 (15JLR0444SE) Title REGULATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR Ission) Date 03/25/2015 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Opproval of this notice does not warrant or actitle to those rights in the subject lease DESTRUCTION OF THE PROPERT OF T	retronic Submission #296203 verified by the BLM Well Information System For BOPCO LP, sent to the Carlsbad ed to AFMSS for processing by JAMIE RHOADES on 09/18/2015 (15JLR0444SE) Title REGULATORY ANALYST ACCEPTED FOR RECORD Ission) Date 03/25/2015 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Oproval of this notice does not warrant or actitle to those rights in the subject lease Description of the carlsbad of the carlsbad field of th

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Flaring Conditions of Approval

- 1. Report all volumes on OGOR B as disposition code 08.
- 2. Comply with NTL-4A requirements
- 3. Subject to like approval from NMOCD
- 4. Flared volumes will still require payment of royalties
- 5. Install gas meter on vent/flare line to measure gas prior to venting/flaring operations if it is not equipped as such at this time. Gas meter to meet all requirements for sale meter as Federal Regulations and Onshore Order #5. Include meter serial number on sundry.
- 6. This approval does not authorize any additional surface disturbance.
- 7. Submit updated facility diagram as per Onshore Order #3.
- 8. Approval not to exceed 90 days from date requested on sundry.
- 9. Submit Subsequent Report to this sundry with actual volumes of gas flared monthly on 3160-5 (sundry notice).
- 10. If flaring is still required past 90 days submit new request for approval.
- 11. If a portable unit is used to flare gas it must be monitored at all times.
- 12. Comply with any restrictions or regulations when on State or Fee surface.

JAM 110215